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The Open - Round 11

Inevitably, an early draw offer by Zong-Yuan Zhao was snapped up by Malcolm Tredinnick on top 
board in the last round, thus guaranteeing Zhao outright tournament victory on 9.5/11 and Tredinnick a 
draw with an IM! Darryl Johansen gave Ian Rogers the chance to grab outright second when he 
accepted  Dejan  Antic’s  draw  offer  on  move  17;  and  Ian  duly  grabbed  this  chance  with  a 
comprehensive victory over Michael Morris, ending with a decisive pin and a crushing passed a-pawn 
as Black. So Ian was second on 9/11, and Darryl had to be content with equal third on 8.5/11 with 
Mark  Bluvshtein,  who duly  won his  game against  Gareth  Oliver  by  withstanding  his  opponent’s 
aggressive intents, winning a pawn and then turning the tables to decisively attack Gareth’s king in 
their major piece endgame. In one of the most interesting games of the round, Igor Goldenberg got to 
equal sixth on 7/11 (with Antic fifth on 7.5) by withstanding Michael Wei’s wild attack, then finding 
he had only a perpetual check draw despite having four pawns for the exchange due to his opponent’s 
powerful passed b6 pawn! Mirko Rujevic joined Igor and Malcolm there when his two connected 
passed pawns ground down Junta Ikeda in a rook and bishop ending.

Charles Zworestine

From the Organisers



2006-07 Australian Open Chess Tournament
Overall, the Open seemed to be enjoyed very much by those who attended. We received a number 
of positive comments about the venue being a very good place to play chess and about the smooth 
way the competition operated, with rounds starting on time, no disputes marring the atmosphere 
and good chess being played by the field, which included 4 GMs and the stellar performance from 
IM Zong-Yuan Zhao in winning on 9.5/11. 

As organisers, it is important to emphasise that this successful and enjoyable atmosphere was 
created by a number of people and their efforts. In the lead up to the tournament, we received a lot 
of help from Libby and Michael Smith and the ACTJCL generally—for example, they allowed us 
to hang our website off theirs and to piggy back our score sheet format and order off their work. 
Behind the scenes, people like Jim Flood helped with setting up the venue and Shun Ikeda not only 
helped with that, but turned up regularly to provide a wide range of quiet support (as well as lollies 
and biscuits for the workers!). Paul Dunn put in many hours diligently entering the games, backed 
up frequently by Ian Rout, and without them it would have been hard for people to keep up with 
progress. I can’t say how much we appreciate all that support.

Also behind the scenes, it is important to pay tribute to the families who kindly billeted chess 
players—and drove them to the venue day after day—and by so doing made their attendance 
possible. We sometimes think people in the wider chess community take this type of generosity for 
granted, but we have to say how impressed we are that people will take others into their home for 
two weeks over the holiday season and cheerfully care for them and their needs. Good on yer!
Great credit goes to the arbiters—Dr. Charles Zworestine and Roland Eime—who kept a firm and 
cheerful eye on everything, sorted out queries smoothly and effectively and produced results sheets 
and draws in remarkably quick time. They were the main reason everything ran so smoothly on the 
ground.

Shaun Press did a great job—under trying circumstances—ensuring that live broadcast of at least 
the 4 top boards took place. It sounds easy, perhaps, but wiring 4 DGTA boards to the laptop and 
the latter to the internet via a standard telephone modem is a tricky business and the fact that the 
laptop didn’t really like the software driver and spat the dummy now and again, triumphantly 
showing the blue screen of death would have tried the patience of a saint. He also regularly updated 
results on the bulletin board late in the evening when he got home after a very long day so that 
wider community could keep up with what was happening. Well done, mate.

Our sponsors—the Mental Health Council of Australia, Convenience Advertising, instinct & 
reason, QQSR, the YMCA, and the Tuggeranong Southern Cross Club itself—made it possible to 
hold a competition with 4GMs and a wide range of prizes. Without them, we would have struggled 
to get off the ground.

Last, and by no means least, thanks are due to the nearly 60 souls who played in the Open itself. 
While numbers have continued to fall steadily and in linear fashion from 1998 to the present (an 
issue which needs detailed consideration for the future) the fact remains that people came from 
around the world and from all corners of Australia to play. The pleasure they experienced and the 
thanks they gave us in person made the effort of organising everything worthwhile.

Stephen Mugford
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2006-07 Australian 
Open Event

Round 11 – 9 Jan 2007

Tredinnick,M - Zhao,Z-Y 
[A11]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.1), 09.01.2007
 1.c4 c6 2.g3 d5 3.Bg2 Nf6 4.Nf3 
dxc4 5.a4 Be6 ½–½

Johansen,Darryl - Antic,Dejan 
[E91]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.2), 09.01.2007
 1.d4  Nf6  2.Nf3  g6  3.c4  Bg7 
4.Nc3 d6 5.e4 0–0 6.Be2 c5 7.0–
0 Nc6 8.d5 Na5 9.a3 Bg4 10.Nd2 
Bxe2  11.Nxe2  Rc8  12.Rb1  e6 
13.b3 a6 14.Qc2 b5 15.Nf3 Re8 
16.Ng3 exd5 17.exd5 Re7 ½–½

Morris,Michael - Rogers,Ian 
[B30]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.3), 09.01.2007
 1.e4  c5  2.Nf3  Nc6  3.Bb5  e6 
4.0–0  Nge7  5.Re1  a6  6.Bf1  d5 
7.exd5 Nxd5 8.d4 Nf6 9.c3 cxd4 
10.Nxd4  Nxd4  11.Qxd4  Qxd4 
12.cxd4 Bd7 13.Nc3 Bc6 14.Bg5 
0–0–0  15.Red1  Be7  16.Rac1 
Nd5  17.Bxe7  Nxe7  18.b4  Kb8 
19.a4 Bd5 20.Rd2 Rc8 21.b5 a5 
22.Ne2  Rxc1  23.Nxc1  Rc8 
24.Nd3  Rc4  25.Ne5  Rxa4 
26.Nxf7 Ra1 27.Ne5 a4 0–1

Oliver,Gareth - Bluvshtein,M 
[E52]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.4), 09.01.2007
 1.d4  Nf6  2.c4  e6  3.Nc3  Bb4 
4.e3 0–0 5.Bd3 b6 6.Nf3 d5 7.0–
0  Bb7  8.a3  Bd6  9.Qc2  dxc4 
10.Bxc4  Bxf3  11.gxf3  Nbd7 
12.Ne4  Nxe4  13.Qxe4  c5 
14.dxc5  Nxc5  15.Qg4  Qc7 
16.Qh4 Rad8 17.b4 Nd7 18.Bd3 
f5  19.Bb2  Be5  20.Rac1  Qb7 
21.Bxe5  Nxe5  22.Be2  Nxf3+ 
23.Bxf3  Qxf3  24.Qe7  Qg4+ 
25.Kh1 f4 26.f3 Qh3 27.Rf2 fxe3 
28.Rg2  g6  29.Rg3  Qf5  30.Re1 
Rd3  31.Qxa7  Qd5  32.Rh3  Rf7 

33.Qb8+ Kg7 34.Kg1 Rd1 35.Qg3 Qd2 
36.Qe5+ Kg8 37.Rxd1 Qxd1+ 38.Kg2 
Qe2+ 39.Kg3 Qxf3+ 0–1

Wei,Michael - Goldenberg,I [A68]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.5), 
09.01.2007
 1.d4 Nf6 2.c4 g6 3.Nc3 Bg7 4.e4 0–0 
5.f4 d6 6.Nf3 c5 7.d5 e6 8.Be2 exd5 
9.cxd5  Bg4  10.0–0  Nbd7  11.h3  Bxf3 
12.Bxf3  a6  13.Be3  Re8  14.a4  Qc7 
15.Bf2  Rab8  16.g4  h6  17.Bg3  b5 
18.axb5  axb5  19.e5  dxe5  20.d6  Qd8 
21.g5  Nh7 22.Bc6 exf4 23.Ra7 Qxg5 
24.Qg4  Bd4+  25.Bf2  Ne5  26.Qxg5 
Nxg5  27.Bxe8  Rxe8  28.Bxd4  cxd4 
29.Nxb5 Rd8 30.Re7  Nc4  31.h4  Ne6 
32.Nc7  Rxd6  33.Nxe6  Rxe6  34.Rd7 
Re4 35.b4 Ne5 36.Rd8+ Kg7 37.b5 f3 
38.b6  Rg4+  39.Kh1  Rxh4+  40.Kg1 
Rg4+  41.Kh1  Rh4+  42.Kg1  Rg4+ 
43.Kh1 Rh4+ 44.Kg1 ½–½

Rujevic,Mirko - Ikeda,Junta [B41]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.6), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4 c5 2.Nf3 e6 3.d4 cxd4 4.Nxd4 a6 
5.Bd3 Nf6 6.c4 Nc6 7.Nxc6 dxc6 8.0–0 
e5  9.Nc3  Bc5  10.Bg5  h6  11.Bh4  g5 
12.Bg3 Qe7 13.Kh1 h5 14.f3 h4 15.Bf2 
Nh5 16.Na4 Bxf2  17.Rxf2 Be6 18.c5 
Rd8 19.Qc2 Rd4 20.b3 Rg8 21.Rd2 g4 
22.fxg4  Bxg4  23.Bc4  Ng3+  24.Kg1 
Rxd2  25.Qxd2  Nxe4  26.Qe3  Nf6 
27.Re1 Nd7 28.b4 Rg6 29.Nb6 Nxb6 
30.Qxe5 Qxe5 31.Rxe5+ Kd7 32.Bxf7 
Rg7  33.Be8+  Kc7  34.cxb6+  Kxb6 
35.Bh5  Bh3  36.Bf3  Bg4  37.Be4  Rd7 
38.h3  Rd1+  39.Kf2  Bd7  40.Ke3  Ra1 
41.Ra5 Rc1 42.Kd4 Kc7 43.Rh5 Ra1 
44.Rxh4  Rxa2  45.Rh7  Kd6  46.Rh6+ 
Kc7  47.Rh5  Kd6  48.g4  b6  49.Rh6+ 
Kc7  50.g5  Rb2  51.Kc4  Re2  52.Bd3 
Re7 53.h4 b5+ 54.Kd4 Kb6 55.Rh7 1–
0

Suttor,Vincent - Stojic,Dusan [A65]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.7), 
09.01.2007
 1.d4  Nf6  2.c4  c5  3.d5  d6  4.Nc3 g6 
5.e4 Bg7 6.f3 0–0 7.Be3 e6 8.Qd2 exd5 
9.cxd5  Re8  10.a4  Na6  11.Nge2  Nc7 
12.Ng3  b6  13.Be2  Bb7  14.Bg5  Qd7 
15.0–0  a6  16.Rab1  h5  17.Rfe1  b5 
18.axb5  axb5  19.b4  c4  20.Bf1  Ra3 
21.Nge2  Rea8  22.Red1  Qe8  23.Qc2 
Nd7  24.Bc1  R3a6  25.Nd4  Nb6 

26.Nde2  Na4  27.Nxa4  Rxa4  28.Nc3 
R4a7 29.Bb2 Na6 30.Bc1 Nc7 31.Bb2 
½–½

Dizdarevic,M - Grcic,Milan
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.8), 
09.01.2007
Forfeit 0–1

Lin,Zhigen Wilson - Hvistendahl,R 
[C80]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.9), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4 e5 2.Nf3 Nc6 3.Bb5 a6 4.Ba4 Nf6 
5.0–0 Nxe4 6.d4 b5 7.Bb3 d5 8.dxe5 
Be6  9.Nbd2  Bc5  10.Nxe4  dxe4 
11.Bxe6 fxe6 12.  Ng5 Qxd1 13.Rxd1 
0–0 14.Nxe4 Bb6 15.Kf1 Nxe5 16.f3 
Nc4  17.b3  Ne3+  18.Bxe3  Bxe3  19. 
Rd7  c5  20.Rad1  b4  21.  Re7  Bd4 
22.Rxe6  Rae8  23.Rxe8  Rxe8  24.Re1 
h6 25.Nf6+ 1–0

Hu,Jason - McNamara,G [A25]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.10), 
09.01.2007
 1.c4 e5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.Nf3 d6 4.e3 g6 
5.d4 Bg7 6. Be2 Nf6 7.0–0 0–0 8.a3 a5 
9.b3  exd4 10.Nxd4 Nxd4 11.exd4 d5 
12.Bg5 h6 13.Be3 Be6 14.Rc1 c6 15.c5 
Ne4 16.b4 Nxc3 17.Rxc3 axb4 18.axb4 
b5 19.cxb6 Qxb6 20.Rb3 Ra4 ½–½

Holt,Ken - Canfell,Mike J [E81]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.11), 
09.01.2007
 1.d4 Nf6 2.c4 g6 3.Nc3 Bg7 4.e4 d6 
5.f3 0–0 6.Be3 c5 7.d5 e6 8.Bd3 exd5 
9.cxd5  Nbd7  10.Nge2  a6  11.a4  Ne5 
12.0–0  Bd7  13.b3  Ne8  14.Rc1  Nc7 
15.f4  Ng4  16.Bd2  b5  17.h3  Nh6 
18.Be3  f5  19.e5  dxe5  20.fxe5  Bxe5 
21.Bxh6 Re8 22.Qd2 Qe7 23.Bg5 Qg7 
24.Bf4 Bxf4 25.Qxf4 b4 26.Qxc7 bxc3 
27.  Qxc5  Rac8  28.Qd4  Qh6  29.Bc4 
Re4 30.Qf2 Rce8 31.Nxc3 1–0

Yuan,Yi - Brown,A [B23]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.12), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.f4 g6 4.Nf3 Bg7 
5.Bb5  Nd4  6.0–0  Nxb5  7.Nxb5  d5 
8.exd5  a6  9.Nc3  Nf6  10.d4  Nxd5 
11.dxc5 Nxc3 12.Qxd8+ Kxd8 13.bxc3 
Bxc3 14.Rb1 Kc7 15.Rb3 Bf6 16.Bd2 
a5  17.Rfb1  Ra7  18.Rb5  Bd7  19.Rb6 
Bc6  20.Ne5  Rd8  21.Bxa5  Rxa5 
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22.Nxc6  Rxa2  23.Nxd8  Kxd8 
24.Rxb7  Rxc2  25.Rd1+  Kc8 
26.Rbb1  Rxc5  27.Rbc1  Rxc1 
28.Rxc1+ Kd7 29.Kf2 h5 30.Kf3 
Ke6 31.Ke4 ½–½

Vlietstra,Marc - Truscott,Tony 
[B11]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.13), 09.01.2007
 1.e4 c6 2.Nc3 d5 3.d3 d4 4.Nce2 
e5 5.f4 Bg4 6.h3 Bh5 7.fxe5 Nd7 
8.Bf4 Bb4+ 9.Kf2 g5 10.Bh2 f6 
11.g4  Bg6  12.exf6  Qxf6+ 
13.Kg2 h5 14.Ng3 hxg4 15.hxg4 
Bd6  16.Qf3  Bf4  17.Be2  Nh6 
18.Nh5  Bxh5  19.gxh5  Ne5 
20.Qf2  0–0–0  21.Bxf4  gxf4 
22.Qh4 Rhg8+ 23.Kf2 Qd6 24.a3 
Qc5 25.Rc1 Kb8 26.Bf3 Nxd3+ 
27.Kf1  Nxc1  28.  Qxf4+  Ka8 
29.Qxc1  Ng4  30.Bxg4  Rxg4 
31.Ne2  Rf8+  32.Ke1  Rxe4  33. 
Qd2 Rfe8 34.h6 Qe5 0–1

Vander Wal,Fritz - 
Bennett,Hilton [E61]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.14), 09.01.2007
 1.Nf3  Nf6  2.c4  g6  3.d4  Bg7 
4.Nc3 0–0 5.h4 d6 6.e4 e5 7.Bg5 
h6  8.Bxf6  Qxf6  9.d5  Na6 
10.Qd2  Qe7  11.0–0–0  Nc5 
12.Ne1 f5 13.exf5 Bxf5 14.f3 e4 
15.g4  Bd7  16.Nxe4  Nxe4 
17.fxe4  Bxg4  18.Be2  Rf2 
19.Bxg4  Rxd2  20.Be6+  Qxe6 
21.dxe6  Rxb2  22.c5  Rxa2 
23.Nc2 Be5 24.Rhf1 g5 25.hxg5 
hxg5  26.Rf7  b6  27.Rxc7  bxc5 
28.Rf1 Bf4+ 29.Kb1 Ra4 30.Rb7 
Rxe4 31.Rh1 Rxe6 32.Rhh7 Rg6 
33.Ne1  d5  34.Kc2  g4  35.Nd3 
Bd6  36.Rh5  g3  37.Rbh7  g2 
38.Rh8+  Kg7  39.R5h7+  Kf6 
40.Rxa8 g1Q 41.Raxa7 Rg2+ 0–
1

Fedec,John - Korenevski,O 
[B76]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.15), 09.01.2007
 1.e4  c5  2.Nf3  d6  3.d4  cxd4 
4.Nxd4 Nf6 5.Nc3 g6 6.Be3 Bg7 
7.f3  0–0  8.Qd2  Nc6  9.0–0–0 
Nxd4  10.Bxd4  Be6  11.Kb1  a6 
12.h4  h5  13.g4  hxg4  14.  h5 

Nxh5  15.Bxg7  Kxg7  16.Rxh5  Rh8 
17.Rxh8 Qxh8 18.fxg4 Bxg4 19.  Be2 
Qh5 20.Bxg4 Qxg4 21.Qd5 Rc8 22.Rf1 
1–0

Stones,Douglas - Mortensen,H [D03]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.16), 
09.01.2007
1.d4  Nf6  2.Nf3  c5  3.c3  e6  4.Bg5 d5 
5.e3  Be7  6.Nbd2  Nbd7  7.Bd3  h6 
8.Bh4  Qc7  9.0–0  0–0  10.  e4  dxe4 
11.Nxe4  Nxe4  12.Bxe7  Re8  13.Bh4 
Nef6  14.Rc1  b6  15.Re1 Bb7  16.Qe2 
Rac8  17.  Bg3  Qd8  18.Bb1  Nf8  19. 
Rcd1 Qd5 20.Be5 N8d7 21.dxc5 Qxc5 
22.Rd4 Bxf3 23.gxf3 Nxe5 24.  Qxe5 
Qxe5 25.Rxe5 Red8 26.Be4 Rxd4 27. 
cxd4 Rd8 28.d5 Nxd5 29.Bxd5 exd5 
30.Re7  a5  31.Kf1  g5  32.Ke2  Kg7 
33.Kd3 Kf6 34.Re3 Rd7 35.Kd4 Kf5 
36.Re5+  Kf4  37.Rxd5  Rxd5+ 
38.Kxd5 Kxf3 39.Kc6 Kxf2 40. Kxb6 
f5 41.Kxa5 f4 42. b4 f3 43.b5 Kg2 44. 
b6 f2 45.b7 f1Q 46.b8Q Qf5+ 47.Qb5 
Qf4 48. Qe2+ Kg1 49.a4 g4 50. Kb5 
Qb8+  51.Ka6  h5  52.  a5  Qxh2 
53.Qe1+ Kg2 54.Qe2+ Kh3 55.Qf1+ 
Kg3  56.Qd3+  Kh4  57.  Qd8+  Kh3 
58.Qd3+  Kh4  59.Qd8+=  Kh3 
60.Qd3+  g3  61.Qf5+  Kg2  62.Qd5+ 
Kf2  63.Qd2+  Kf1  64.  Qd1+  Kf2 
65.Qd2+ Kg1 66.Qd1+ Kg2 67.Qd5+ 
Kf2 ½–½

Schon,Eugene - Fry,Peter [B19]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.17), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4  c6  2.d4  d5  3.Nd2 dxe4  4.Nxe4 
Bf5 5.Ng3 Bg6 6.h4 h6 7.Nf3 Nd7 8.h5 
Bh7  9.Bd3  Bxd3  10.Qxd3  e6  11.Bf4 
Ngf6  12.0–0–0  Be7  13.Kb1  0–0 
14.Ne4 Nxe4 15.Qxe4 Nf6 16.Qe2 Qb6 
17.Ka1  Rfe8  18.c4  Rad8  19.g4  Nh7 
20.Rhg1 c5 21.g5 Nxg5 22.Nxg5 Rxd4 
23.Nxf7  Rxf4  24.Qe5  Bd6  25.Nxd6 
Rf6 26.Qxf6 1–0

Mendes da Costa,A - Oliver,S [B55]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.18), 
09.01.2007
1.e4  c5  2.Nf3  d6  3.d4  cxd4  4.Nxd4 
Nf6 5.f3 a6 6.c4 e6 7.Nc3 Be7 8.Be2 
0–0 9.0–0 Nbd7 10.Kh1 Qc7 11.Qd2 
b6 12.b3 Bb7 13.Bb2 Rfd8 14. Rac1 
Rac8  15.Rfd1  Qb8  16.Qe3  Bf8 
17.Bd3  Ne5  18.Bb1  Nfd7  19.f4  Nc6 
20.Nce2  Nxd4  21.Nxd4  Ba8  22.Qh3 

h6  23.Nxe6  Re8  24.Nxg7  Bxg7 
25.Qg4 Ne5 26. fxe5 dxe5 27.Rd7 Bc6 
28.Rd2  Re6  29.Rcd1  Rce8  30.Qh4 
Qc7  31.Rd8  R6e7  32.R8d6  Re6 
33.Rxe6  Rxe6  34.  Qd8+  Qxd8 
35.Rxd8+  Kh7  36.Kg1  Bf6  37.Rd1 
Be7 38.Kf1 Bc5 39.Ke2 Rg6 40.g3 f6 
41.Bc3  a5  42.Bc2  Rg7  43.Ra1  Rd7 
44.Rf1 Kg6 45.Rd1 Rc7= 46.Kf3 h5 
47.Bd3  Bd7  48.Rd2  Bg4+  49.Kg2 
Rd7 50.h3 Be3 51.Rc2 Bd1 0–1

Flitney,Adrian - Escribano,J [B21]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.19), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4 c5 2.d4 cxd4 3.c3 dxc3 4.Nxc3 e6 
5.Nf3 Nc6 6.Bc4 Qc7 7.0–0 Nf6 8.Qe2 
Ng4 9.Nb5  Qb8  10.h3  h5  11.g3  Bc5 
12.Bf4  Nge5  13.Nxe5  Nxe5  14.Rac1 
a6  15.Bxe6  Bb6  16.Rxc8+  Qxc8 
17.Nd6+  Ke7  18.Nxc8+  Raxc8 
19.Bxe5 fxe6 20.Qd2 1–0

Holland,Dennis - de Noskowski,A 
[E14]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.20), 
09.01.2007
 1.d4 e6 2.c4 Nf6 3.Nf3 b6 4.e3 Bb7 
5.Bd3 d5 6.Nbd2 Bd6 7.0–0 0–0 8.b3 
Nbd7 9.Bb2 Qe7 10.Re1 Ne4 11.Ne5 
Nxe5 12.dxe5 Bb4 13.Bxe4 dxe4 14.a3 
Bxd2  15.  Qxd2  Rad8  16.Qc2  Rd3 
17.Red1  Rfd8  18.Rxd3  exd3  19.Qd2 
Qg5 20.f4 Qg4 21.Kf1 h5 22.h3 Qg3 
23.Kg1  Bf3  24.Rf1  Be4  25.Bc1  a5 
26.Qf2 Qxg2+ 27.Qxg2 Bxg2 28.Kxg2 
d2 29.Bxd2 Rxd2+ 30.Kf3 Rb2 31.Rd1 
Rxb3  32.  Rd8+  Kh7  33.Rd7  Kg6 
34.Rxc7  Rxa3  35.Rb7  Rc3  36.Rxb6 
Rxc4 37. Ra6 Ra4 38.Ra7 Ra1 39. Ra6 
a4 40.Ke4 a3 41.f5+ Kg5 42.fxe6 fxe6 
43.  Rxe6 a2 44.Ra6 h4 45.  Ra7 Kg6 
46.Ra6+  Kf7  47.  Ra7+  Ke6 48.Ra6+ 
Kd7 49.Ra7+ Ke6 ½–½

Selnes,Hamish - Jule,Alexandra 
[C10]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.21), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4 e6 2.d4 d5 3.Nd2 dxe4 4.Nxe4 
Nf6 5.Bd3 Be7 6.Nf3 0–0 7.0–0 Nbd7 
8.c3  Nxe4  9.Bxe4  Nf6  10.Bc2  b6 
11.Qd3  h6  12.Ne5  Bb7  13.Re1  c5 
14.Re3 Qd5 15.Rg3 Kh8 16.Bxh6 gxh6 
17.Ng6+ fxg6  18.Qxg6 Qg5 19.Rxg5 
hxg5 20.Re1 Be4 21.Rxe4 1–0
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Dickson,Ian - Brockman,R 
[E07]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.22), 09.01.2007
 1.Nf3 d5 2.c4 e6 3.g3 Nf6 4.Bg2 
Be7 5.0–0 0–0 6.cxd5 exd5 7.d4 
c6 8. Nc3 Nbd7 9.Qd3 Re8 10. 
Re1 Qb6 11.a3 a5 12. Na4 Qc7 
13.Bf4  Bd6  14.  Bxd6  Qxd6 
15.Rac1  Ne4  16.Nd2  Nxd2  17. 
Qxd2  b5  18.Nc5  Nf6  19.  Qc2 
Nd7 20.e4 Qg6 21. Nxd7 Bxd7 
22.e5  Qxc2  23.  Rxc2  f6  24.f4 
fxe5  25.  fxe5 Rac8 26.Rf1  Rf8 
27.  Rcf2  Rxf2  28.Rxf2  Rb8 
29.b3 b4 30.a4 Rf8 31. Rc2 Kf7 
32.Rc5 Ra8 33.  Kf2 Ke7 34.h4 
Be8 35. Ke3 Kd7 36.Bh3+ Kc7 
37.Be6  Kb6  38.g4  Ra7  39.g5 
Re7 40.Bg4 Rxe5+ 0–1

Ninchich,Milan - Guo,Emma 
[B22]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(11.23), 09.01.2007
 1.e4  c5  2.c3  d5  3.exd5  Qxd5 
4.d4 cxd4 5.cxd4 Nc6 6.Be3 e5 
7.Nc3  Bb4  8.a3  Bxc3+  9.bxc3 
exd4 10.Nf3 Bg4 11.Be2 0–0–0 
12.cxd4  Nf6  13.h3  Bh5  14.0–0 
Ne4  15.Rc1  Kb8  16.Ne5  Nxe5 
17.Bxh5  Nc6  18.Bf3  Nxd4 
19.Bxd4  Qxd4  20.Qc2  f5 
21.Qc7+  Ka8  22.Rb1  Rd7 
23.Qc2  Rb8  24.Rfd1  Nd2 
25.Bxb7+ Rdxb7 26.Rxb7 Rxb7 

27.Rxd2 Qf6 28. Re2 Rb8 29.Qc4 Qd6 
30.g3  g6  31.Re6  Qd7  32.Rc6  Qb7 
33.Rc7 Qf3 34.Rc8 Qd1+ 35.Kg2 Qd7 
36.Rc7 Qb5 37.Qd4 Qb6 38.Qd5+ Qb7 
39. Rxb7 Rxb7 40.Qg8+ Rb8 41.Qxh7 
Rb6  42.a4  a5  43.Qc7  Ra6  44.h4  f4 
45.Qxf4 Rb6 46.Qe5 Ra6 47.Qb5 Ka7 
48.Qxa6+ Kxa6 49.f4 Kb6 50.f5 1–0

Stojic,Svetozar - Hale,Dennis [C02]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.24), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4 e6 2.d4 d5 3.e5 c5 4.c3 Qb6 5.Nf3 
Nc6  6.a3  a5  7.Bd3  Bd7  8.Bc2  cxd4 
9.cxd4 Nge7 10.0–0 Nc8 11.Nc3 N8a7 
12.Be3 Nb5 13.Qd3 Nxc3 14.bxc3 Na7 
15.a4  Qc7  16.Rfc1  b5  17.axb5  Bxb5 
18.Ba4 Bxa4 19.Rxa4 Nc6 20.c4 Nb4 
21.Qb3 dxc4 22.Rxc4 Qb7 23.Rc1 Qd5 
24.Qxd5  exd5  25.Rca1  Nc6  26.Bd2 
Be7  27.Bxa5  Kd7  28.Bd2  Rxa4 
29.Rxa4  Rb8  30.h3  Rb1+  31.Kh2  h6 
32.Kg3  Rb2  33.Be3  Rb4  34.Rxb4 
Nxb4  35.Nh4  Bxh4+  36.Kxh4  Nc2 
37.g4  Nxe3  38.fxe3  Ke6  39.Kg3  f6 
40.exf6  Kxf6  41.e4  dxe4  42.Kf4  e3 
43.Kxe3  g6  44.Ke4  Ke6  45.d5+  Kd6 
46.h4  g5  47.h5  Kd7  48.Ke5  Ke7 
49.Kf5 Kd6 50.Kg6 Kxd5 51.Kxh6 1–0

Lilly,Richard - Egan,William O 
[D21]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.25), 
09.01.2007
1.d4  d5  2.c4  dxc4  3.Nf3  a6  4.e4  b5 
5.a4  Bb7  6.  axb5  axb5  7.Rxa8  Bxa8 

8.Nc3 c6 9.Be2 Nf6 10.0–0 e6 11.Bg5 
Be7 12.Qa1 Nbd7 13.e5  Nd5 14.Ne4 
0–0  15.h4  h6  16.Bxe7  Qxe7  17.Qa7 
N7b6  18.  Ra1  Bb7  19.Qa2  Ra8  20. 
Qb1 Rxa1 21.Qxa1 Qd8 22.Nc5 Qa8 
23.Qxa8+  Bxa8  24.Kf1  c3  25.bxc3 
Nxc3 26.Ne1 ½–½

Guo-Yuthok,S - Garcia,Mat [C42]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.26), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4 e5 2.Nf3 Nf6 3.Bc4 Bd6 4.Ng5 
0–0 5.d3 Be7 6.0–0 h6 7.Nf3 d6 8.Qe1 
Nc6 9.c3 1–0

Ghobrial,Adel - Brieger,Chris [C45]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (11.27), 
09.01.2007
 1.e4  e5  2.Nf3  Nf6  3.Nc3  Nc6  4.d4 
exd4 5.Nxd4 Nxd4 6.Qxd4 d6  7.Bg5 
Be7 8.Be2 0–0 9.0–0 c6 10.Rad1 Qa5 
11.Bd2  Qc7  12.Bf4  Rd8  13.Qe3  b5 
14.e5  Ng4  15.Bxg4  Bxg4  16.f3  Be6 
17.exd6 Bxd6 18.Bxd6 Rxd6 19.Rxd6 
Qxd6 20.Rd1 Qc7 21.Qd4 h6 22.a3 a5 
23.Ne4  Re8  24.g3  Bd5  25.Kf2  f5 
26.Nc3 Bf7 27.Qc5 Re5 28.Qd4 Kh7 
29.Qd8  Qxd8  30.Rxd8  b4  31.axb4 
axb4  32.Nd1  Rd5  33.Rxd5  Bxd5 
34.Ne3  Be6  35.f4  g5  36.fxg5  hxg5 
37.b3  Kg6  38.Ng2  Bd5  39.Ne3  Be4 
40.Ke1  f4  41.gxf4  gxf4  42.Nc4  Kg5 
43.Kd2 Kg4 44.c3 bxc3+ 45.Kxc3 Kh3 
46.Kd2  Bd5  47.Ne5  Kxh2  48.Ke1 
Bxb3  49.Nxc6  Kg3  50.Nd4  Bc4 
51.Nf5+ Kg2 52.Nd6 Bd5 ½–½

Open Round 11 Results
No Name                    Feder Rtg  Loc  Total  Result   Name                 Feder Rtg  Loc  Total

 1 Tredinnick, Malcolm     NSW   2189 2109 [6.5]   .5:.5   Zhao, Zong-Yuan      NSW   2455 2498 [9]  
 2 Johansen, Darryl        VIC   2458 2467 [8]     .5:.5   Antic, Dejan         OS    2437 2433 [7]  
 3 Morris, Michael         NSW   1819 2030 [6.5]    0:1    Rogers, Ian          NSW   2526 2623 [8]  
 4 Oliver, Gareth          ACT   2146 2128 [6]      0:1    Bluvshtein, Mark     OS    2541      [7.5]
 5 Wei, Michael            ACT   2117 2120 [6]     .5:.5   Goldenberg, Igor     VIC   2358 2381 [6.5]
 6 Rujevic, Mirko          VIC   2278 2241 [6]      1:0    Ikeda, Junta         ACT   2142 2146 [6]  
 7 Suttor, Vincent         NSW   2128 2135 [6]     .5:.5   Stojic, Dusan        VIC   2204 2183 [6]  
 8 Dizdarevic, Mehmedalija VIC   2110 1996 [5.5]    -:+    Grcic, Milan         ACT        1869 [5.5]
 9 Lin, Zhigen Wilson      VIC   2066 2084 [5.5]    1:0    Hvistendahl, Robert  NSW   1829 1833 [5.5]
10 Hu, Jason               NSW   2051 2090 [5.5]   .5:.5   McNamara, Gary       NSW        1789 [5.5]
11 Holt, Kenneth           VIC   1953 1841 [5.5]    1:0    Canfell, Mike        NSW        1722 [5.5]
12 Yuan, Yi                ACT        1712 [5.5]   .5:.5   Brown, Andrew        ACT   1870 1853 [5.5]
13 Vlietstra, Marc         WA         1735 [5]      0:1    Truscott, Tony       QLD   2111 2024 [5]  
14 Van Der Wal, Fritz      NSW   1998 1825 [5]      0:1    Bennett, Hilton      OS    2104 1983 [5]  
15 Fedec, John             WA    2029 1878 [5]      1:0    Korenevski, Oleg     QLD   2009 1715 [5]  
16 Stones, Douglas         VIC        1779 [5]     .5:.5   Mortensen, Henrik    OS    2026 1961 [5]  
17 Schon, Eugene           VIC   1849 1795 [5]      1:0    Fry, Peter           VIC        1784 [5]  
18 Mendes da Costa, Alex   NSW   2038 1973 [4.5]    0:1    Oliver, Shannon      ACT   1918 1786 [4.5]
19 Flitney, Adrian         VIC   2023 1949 [4.5]    1:0    Escribano, Jose      NSW   1857 1687 [4.5]
20 Holland, Dennis         WA    1976 1829 [4.5]   .5:.5   de Noskowski, Adrian ACT        1817 [4.5]
21 Selnes, Hamish          QLD   1968 1770 [4.5]    1:0    Jule, Alexandra      QLD   1852 1740 [4.5]
22 Dickson, Ian            NSW   1910 1573 [4]      0:1    Brockman, Roland     VIC   1787 1607 [3]  
23 Ninchich, Milan         ACT        1629 [4]      1:0    Guo, Emma            ACT        1535 [3.5]
24 Stojic, Svetozar        VIC   1992 1903 [3.5]    1:0    Hale, Dennis         NSW        1731 [3.5]
25 Lilly, Richard          WA    1958 1839 [3.5]   .5:.5   Egan, Bill           ACT        1540 [3.5]
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26 Guo-Yuthok, Sherab      ACT   1893 1757 [3.5]    1:0    Garcia, Mat          WA         1536 [3]  
27 Ghobrial, Adel          VIC   1814 1661 [3]     .5:.5   Brieger, Chris       NSW        1690 [3.5]

Final Open Crosstable
No Name                    Feder Rtg  Loc  Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   10   11  

1  Zhao, Zong-Yuan         NSW   2455 2498 9.5   40:W 27:W  9:W  3:W  2:D 16:W  6:W  4:D  5:W 22:W  7:D
2  Rogers, Ian             NSW   2526 2623 9     39:W 13:W  8:W  4:W  1:D  9:W  5:L  3:D  6:W 11:W 10:W
3  Bluvshtein, Mark        OS    2541      8.5   38:W 57:W  6:W  1:L  5:W  4:D  8:W  2:D  9:W  7:D 25:W
4  Johansen, Darryl        VIC   2458 2467 8.5   45:W 21:W 22:W  2:L 29:W  3:D 12:W  1:D 10:W 16:W  5:D
5  Antic, Dejan            OS    2437 2433 7.5   48:W 24:W 17:W 16:D  3:L  7:W  2:W 11:D  1:L  9:W  4:D
6  Goldenberg, Igor        VIC   2358 2381 7     15:W 49:W  3:L 43:W 11:D 10:W  1:L 17:W  2:L 12:W 13:D
7  Tredinnick, Malcolm     NSW   2189 2109 7     46:D 14:W 35:D 32:W 10:D  5:L 27:W 42:W 11:D  3:D  1:D
8  Rujevic, Mirko          VIC   2278 2241 7     44:W 33:W  2:L 12:D 28:D 18:W  3:L 14:D 23:D 19:W 16:W
9  Stojic, Dusan           VIC   2204 2183 6.5   54:W 30:W  1:L 33:W 18:W  2:L 19:W 13:W  3:L  5:L 11:D
10 Morris, Michael         NSW   1819 2030 6.5   16:L 38:W 24:W 19:W  7:D  6:L 15:W 12:W  4:L 17:W  2:L
11 Suttor, Vincent         NSW   2128 2135 6.5   37:W 28:D 12:D 45:W  6:D 22:D 16:W  5:D  7:D  2:L  9:D
12 Lin, Zhigen Wilson      VIC   2066 2084 6.5   14:D 41:W 11:D  8:D 17:W 25:W  4:L 10:L 13:W  6:L 29:W
13 Wei, Michael            ACT   2117 2120 6.5   18:W  2:L 48:W 35:W 16:L 29:W 22:W  9:L 12:L 33:W  6:D
14 Grcic, Milan            ACT        1869 6.5   12:D  7:L 47:W 28:L 56:W 45:W 43:D  8:D 17:L 37:W 27:+
15 Holt, Kenneth           VIC   1953 1841 6.5    6:L 36:W 21:D 42:D 45:D 53:W 10:L 28:D 49:W 18:D 34:W
16 Ikeda, Junta            ACT   2142 2146 6     10:W 35:D 46:W  5:D 13:W  1:L 11:L 20:W 27:W  4:L  8:L
17 Brown, Andrew           ACT   1870 1853 6     47:W 25:W  5:L 22:D 12:L 24:W 21:W  6:L 14:W 10:L 23:D
18 McNamara, Gary          NSW        1789 6     13:L 40:W 26:W 27:W  9:L  8:L 31:D 21:W 33:D 15:D 24:D
19 Bennett, Hilton         OS    2104 1983 6     35:L 23:W 20:W 10:L 30:W 31:W  9:L 43:W 22:L  8:L 39:W
20 Schon, Eugene           VIC   1849 1795 6     25:L 50:W 19:L 58:W 27:L 26:W 32:W 16:L 28:D 21:D 36:W
21 Truscott, Tony          QLD   2111 2024 6     52:W  4:L 15:D 46:W 31:D 42:D 17:L 18:L 40:W 20:D 35:W
22 Smirnov, Vladimir       NSW   2281 2314 6     51:W 32:W  4:L 17:D 43:W 11:D 13:L 49:W 19:W  1:L  0: 
23 Yuan, Yi                ACT        1712 6     43:D 19:L 31:L 41:W 26:D 44:D 45:W 46:W  8:D 27:D 17:D
24 Hu, Jason               NSW   2051 2090 6     34:W  5:L 10:L 55:W 36:D 17:L 44:W 35:D 37:D 42:W 18:D
25 Oliver, Gareth          ACT   2146 2128 6     20:W 17:L 45:L 37:W 44:W 12:L 29:L 51:W 42:W 35:W  3:L
26 Fedec, John             WA    2029 1878 6     41:D 46:L 18:L 47:W 23:D 20:L 53:W 36:L 55:W 49:W 38:W
27 Dizdarevic, Mehmedalija VIC   2110 1996 5.5   36:W  1:L 44:W 18:L 20:W 28:W  7:L 29:W 16:L 23:D 14:-
28 Stones, Douglas         VIC        1779 5.5   31:W 11:D 43:L 14:W  8:D 27:L 46:D 15:D 20:D 38:D 33:D
29 Hvistendahl, Robert     NSW   1829 1833 5.5   30:L 56:W 49:W 57:W  4:L 13:L 25:W 27:L 43:D 32:W 12:L
30 Selnes, Hamish          QLD   1968 1770 5.5   29:W  9:L 57:L 54:W 19:L 34:D 36:D 37:L 52:D 44:W 46:W
31 Oliver, Shannon         ACT   1918 1786 5.5   28:L 54:D 23:W 53:W 21:D 19:L 18:D 33:L 38:L 47:W 43:W
32 Flitney, Adrian         VIC   2023 1949 5.5   58:W 22:L 37:W  7:L 35:L 55:W 20:L 34:D 45:W 29:L 42:W
33 Mortensen, Henrik       OS    2026 1961 5.5   56:W  8:L 58:W  9:L 48:W 35:D 42:L 31:W 18:D 13:L 28:D
34 Canfell, Mike           NSW        1722 5.5   24:L 44:L 40:W 48:L 39:W 30:D 51:D 32:D 46:W 43:W 15:L
35 Vlietstra, Marc         WA         1735 5     19:W 16:D  7:D 13:L 32:W 33:D 49:L 24:D 36:W 25:L 21:L
36 Fry, Peter              VIC        1784 5     27:L 15:L 39:W 49:W 24:D 43:L 30:D 26:W 35:L 51:W 20:L
37 de Noskowski, Adrian    ACT        1817 5     11:L 39:W 32:L 25:L 52:W 49:L 56:W 30:W 24:D 14:L 40:D
38 Korenevski, Oleg        QLD   2009 1715 5      3:L 10:L 52:L 40:W 46:D 51:L 50:W 41:W 31:W 28:D 26:L
39 Van Der Wal, Fritz      NSW   1998 1825 5      2:L 37:L 36:L 50:D 34:L 58:W 47:W 44:D 41:W 45:W 19:L
40 Holland, Dennis         WA    1976 1829 5      1:L 18:L 34:L 38:L 50:W 47:D 55:W 53:W 21:L 54:W 37:D
41 Ninchich, Milan         ACT        1629 5     26:D 12:L 42:L 23:L 47:D 54:W 48:W 38:L 39:L 56:W 53:W
42 Escribano, Jose         NSW   1857 1687 4.5    0:D 43:L 41:W 15:D 57:+ 21:D 33:W  7:L 25:L 24:L 32:L
43 Mendes da Costa, Alex   NSW   2038 1973 4.5   23:D 42:W 28:W  6:L 22:L 36:W 14:D 19:L 29:D 34:L 31:L
44 Guo-Yuthok, Sherab      ACT   1893 1757 4.5    8:L 34:W 27:L 52:W 25:L 23:D 24:L 39:D  0:D 30:L 56:W
45 Stojic, Svetozar        VIC   1992 1903 4.5    4:L 55:W 25:W 11:L 15:D 14:L 23:L 52:W 32:L 39:L 54:W
46 Jule, Alexandra         QLD   1852 1740 4.5    7:D 26:W 16:L 21:L 38:D 48:W 28:D 23:L 34:L 55:W 30:L
47 Brieger, Chris          NSW        1690 4     17:L 51:D 14:L 26:L 41:D 40:D 39:L  0:W 48:W 31:L 55:D
48 Lilly, Richard          WA    1958 1839 4      5:L 52:W 13:L 34:W 33:L 46:L 41:L 54:D 47:L  0:W 50:D
49 Ali, Mosaddeque         ACT   2029 1782 4     50:W  6:L 29:L 36:L 54:W 37:W 35:W 22:L 15:L 26:L  0: 
50 Egan, Bill              ACT        1540 4     49:L 20:L 55:L 39:D 40:L  0:W 38:L 58:W 51:L 52:W 48:D
51 Dickson, Ian            NSW   1910 1573 4     22:L 47:D 54:D 56:D 53:L 38:W 34:D 25:L 50:W 36:L 52:L
52 Brockman, Roland        VIC   1787 1607 4     21:L 48:L 38:W 44:L 37:L 56:D 58:W 45:L 30:D 50:L 51:W
53 Guo, Emma               ACT        1535 3.5    0:D  0:D  0:D 31:L 51:W 15:L 26:L 40:L 54:L 58:W 41:L
54 Hale, Dennis            NSW        1731 3.5    9:L 31:D 51:D 30:L 49:L 41:L  0:W 48:D 53:W 40:L 45:L
55 Ghobrial, Adel          VIC   1814 1661 3.5   57:L 45:L 50:W 24:L 58:W 32:L 40:L 56:W 26:L 46:L 47:D
56 Garcia, Mat             WA         1536 3     33:L 29:L  0:W 51:D 14:L 52:D 37:L 55:L 58:W 41:L 44:L

Final Open Placings
Place Name                    Feder Rtg  Loc  Score

  1   Zhao, Zong-Yuan         NSW   2455 2498 9.5  
  2   Rogers, Ian             NSW   2526 2623 9    
 3-4  Bluvshtein, Mark        OS    2541      8.5  
      Johansen, Darryl        VIC   2458 2467 8.5  
  5   Antic, Dejan            OS    2437 2433 7.5  
 6-8  Goldenberg, Igor        VIC   2358 2381 7    
      Tredinnick, Malcolm     NSW   2189 2109 7    
      Rujevic, Mirko          VIC   2278 2241 7    
9-15  Stojic, Dusan           VIC   2204 2183 6.5  
      Morris, Michael         NSW   1819 2030 6.5  
      Suttor, Vincent         NSW   2128 2135 6.5  
      Lin, Zhigen Wilson      VIC   2066 2084 6.5  
      Wei, Michael            ACT   2117 2120 6.5  
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      Grcic, Milan            ACT        1869 6.5  
      Holt, Kenneth           VIC   1953 1841 6.5  
16-26 Ikeda, Junta            ACT   2142 2146 6    
      Brown, Andrew           ACT   1870 1853 6    
      McNamara, Gary          NSW        1789 6    
      Bennett, Hilton         OS    2104 1983 6    
      Schon, Eugene           VIC   1849 1795 6    
      Truscott, Tony          QLD   2111 2024 6    
      Smirnov, Vladimir       NSW   2281 2314 6    
      Yuan, Yi                ACT        1712 6    
      Hu, Jason               NSW   2051 2090 6    
      Oliver, Gareth          ACT   2146 2128 6    
      Fedec, John             WA    2029 1878 6    
27-34 Dizdarevic, Mehmedalija VIC   2110 1996 5.5  
      Stones, Douglas         VIC        1779 5.5  
      Hvistendahl, Robert     NSW   1829 1833 5.5  
      Selnes, Hamish          QLD   1968 1770 5.5  
      Oliver, Shannon         ACT   1918 1786 5.5  
      Flitney, Adrian         VIC   2023 1949 5.5  
      Mortensen, Henrik       OS    2026 1961 5.5  
      Canfell, Mike           NSW        1722 5.5  
35-41 Vlietstra, Marc         WA         1735 5    
      Fry, Peter              VIC        1784 5    
      de Noskowski, Adrian    ACT        1817 5    
      Korenevski, Oleg        QLD   2009 1715 5    
      Van Der Wal, Fritz      NSW   1998 1825 5    
      Holland, Dennis         WA    1976 1829 5    
      Ninchich, Milan         ACT        1629 5    
42-46 Escribano, Jose         NSW   1857 1687 4.5  
      Mendes da Costa, Alex   NSW   2038 1973 4.5  
      Guo-Yuthok, Sherab      ACT   1893 1757 4.5  
      Stojic, Svetozar        VIC   1992 1903 4.5  
      Jule, Alexandra         QLD   1852 1740 4.5  
47-52 Brieger, Chris          NSW        1690 4    
      Lilly, Richard          WA    1958 1839 4    
      Ali, Mosaddeque         ACT   2029 1782 4    
      Egan, Bill              ACT        1540 4    
      Dickson, Ian            NSW   1910 1573 4    
      Brockman, Roland        VIC   1787 1607 4    
53-55 Guo, Emma               ACT        1535 3.5  
      Hale, Dennis            NSW        1731 3.5  
      Ghobrial, Adel          VIC   1814 1661 3.5  
 56   Garcia, Mat             WA         1536 3    
 57   Farrell, Roger          ACT        2122 2    
 58   Garcia, Eduardo         WA         1337 1    
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